
Le Sueur County, MN
Tuesday, December 11, 2018

Board Meeting

Item 3

9:10 a.m. Tyler Luethje, Parks Director (5 min)

RE: Parks Board Members

Staff Contact: 
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        Parks Department 
             88 South Park Avenue        Le Center, MN 56057 

                 Office: 507-357-8201         Fax: 507-357-4520 
 
 
 
 
Le Sueur County Parks Board Member terms align with the terms of their districts 
Commissioner.  All members with expiring terms would like to continue their service for 
another term. Members serve four year terms and can serve multiple terms.  
 
Le Sueur County Parks Department is requesting that the Commissioners approve the following 
highlighted Parks Board Members for new terms through January 2023.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Le Sueur County Parks Board 
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Le Sueur County Parks Director 
Tyler Luethje 
Office: 507-357-8201 
Email: tluethje@co.le-sueur.mn.us 
 
District One: City of New Prague, City of Heidelberg, Lanesburgh Township 
Term Ends: January 2021 
District One Member: 
Name: Michael Schultz, Vice Chairman 
Phone: 507-317-4370 
Email: mschultz@co.le-sueur.mn.us 
 
District Two: City of Montgomery, Montgomery Township, Sharon Township, Lexington Township, 
Ottawa Township 
Term Ends: January 2019 
District Two Member:  
Name: Charles Richter 
Phone: 612-756-4524 
Email: richter_8533@frontiernet.net 
 
District Three: City of Le Sueur, Derrynane Township, Tyrone Township 
Term Ends: January 2021 
District Three Member:  
Name: Brigid Tuck, Secretary  
Phone: 952-686-3194 
Email: dohertba@hotmail.com 
 
District Four: City of Le Center, City of Waterville, City of Kilkenny, Waterville Township, Kilkenny 
Township, Cordova Township 
Term Ends: January 2019 
District Four Member:  
Name: Mark Volkenant  
Phone: 507-317-0447 
Email: Mark_Volkenant@hotmail.com 
 
District Five: City of Kasota, City of Cleveland, City of Elysian, City of Mankato, Elysian Township, 
Washington Township, Kasota Township, Cleveland Township 
Term Ends: January 2019 
District Five Member:  
Name: Larry Maruska, Chairman 
Phone: 507-380-6071 
Email: larrymaruska@yahoo.com 
 
Commissioner Representative:       Commissioner Representative:  
Name: John King 
Phone: 612-756-4590 
Email: jking@co.le-sueur.mn.us 

District One Commissioner: 
David Gliszinski 
Phone: 952-212-1953 
Email: dgliszkinski@co.le-sueur.mn.us 
 

District Two Commissioner: 
Joe Connolly 
Phone: 507-665-6150 
Email: jconnolly@co.le-sueur.mn.us 
 

District Three Commissioner: 
John King 
Phone: 612-756-4590 
Email: jking@co.le-sueur.mn.us 
 

District Four Commissioner: 
Lance Wetzel 
Phone: 507-357-6621 
Email: lwetzel@co.le-sueur.mn.us 
 

District Five Commissioner: 
Steven Rohlfing 
Phone: 507-317-5095 
Email: srohlfing@co.le-sueur.mn.us 
 

Name: Steven Rohlfing 
Phone: 507-317-5095 
Email: srohlfing@co.le-sueur.mn.us 
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